
A
S 0

31
dO

CI
V 

C) FD 
3 
a 

3 

(7) 

0 
C) 
a). 

ao 
CD 
CD 

0 

N
O

11
0V

 Si
bl

O
A V

VI
 

,,, 	_: 	.i m m  

	

r=itTirnl'x04.i•3044,- 	> m 	.a  

	

m.i 	z 0 m ei7; 	,-i ,› n 	ri'.F)' 5 m 6 iNo
6 

 , 	z 
0 

titTit-mxtii  CA ■-i 	IV t (....i)  2 1,.to cp 6 	C.11C: 	
721 ::-Ii  1-3 M-li › 	 '-3M 00 71`4",-ii•-4173 

 

	

, c, c1 Pelc-it.ii .t.,:: :  4 o 	i., 2 	CD ■L 
M 	Oe  	G 	C  . ) ' '" 	5 t I  : 1 	> I tli C' M 	M 	 > t. 	P:J 	)' © C 	4* 	)" eli 11  >  ( 	

- 
-) -F. tlii ; t?1  *0 R 	ru> 	4 ,-4 it 4T1 	o 	I I xi cAr)—>--tlie.,0 	—0:  ■..0  cA = 	t. .(12, t=1 , ,.., 	 UT 

a) 
5..,t, to, 2 , 1  4 	r- 

CM 
..i ,.1.1 rTi 	kA 7:1 	'.' P:J  r-i 	:=1 •i > 	P:i 	I; ..- 	,=, 	tl 	

7 
CD ■16 1-i t" 	CZ:1"7\ ›rTIMP1 	M = r-  r*  ks4 eil  t. 	CA 	tTi 

it2, ;',t *11 	' ,1 	 n 021 	1,-) o 	> 	F) 	,— 	'iq  C 	2, c,' 0 rt r 	,-q rii () 	i-i m 	,.- ,..., > ril r 	> cA . = rii ril 

p
al

:9
1
8
8

V
a  

:0
1

p
9.

11
9H

O
U

  

CD 
CD 

CD 
CI. 

p
a

l.1
81

0
1: 1

  0
1B

Q
  

C) 0 a 
tv 

CI 

0 
3 
3 

CD 

CD 

O 

a 
a, 

sn 
0. 
z 
to 

m 
0 

0. 
0 

0 

3 

a) 
3 

co 

1:1
3d

3
1=1

 G
V

3
121

 P
AZ

  1
dO

C
IV

 i S
 t.  
0
  

1=l
9d

3
1=1

1N
3

S
N

O
O

 

1:1
3d

3
1=1

 3
S

1.1
11

9A
C

IV
 0

 
b

9d
9

1:1
11

:10
c1

31
:1

 H
Y

1
11

09
1:1

 0
 

1:1
3d

31
:1

 In
dV

d
 1V

N
O

S
H

3
d 

0 

cD 

0. 



CITY COLIWC!!, 
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 

,5-n4 

 45')4  
.k4V 

4 s icv A RESOLUTION 
BY TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AND 
EXECUTE AMENDMENT AGREEMENT NO. 1 WITH AMERICAN FACILITY 
SERVICES, INC. FOR FC-7703-04 JANITORIAL SERVICES AT HARTSFIELD-
JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED $246,927; ALL CONTRACTED WORK WILL BE CHARGED TO AND 
PAID FROM FDOA 5501 (AIRPORT REVENUE FUND) 180301 
(MAINTENANCE FACILITY) 5212001 (CONSULTING/PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES) 7563000 (AIRPORT); AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta ("City") owns and operates Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta 
International Airport ("Airport"); and 

WHEREAS, the City entered into Contract No. FC-7703-04 ("Contract") Janitorial 
Services at Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport with American Facility 
Services, Inc. ("American"); and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the Contract to include janitorial services at the 
following locations: 1. Technical Support Campus Pods "D" & "E", 2. C-4 Building, and 
3. Aircraft Service International Group at the North Cargo Building; and 

WHEREAS, these additional services will cost an additional $75,660 per year; and 

WHEREAS, the initial term of the Contract was two (2) years, commencing October 7, 
2005, with two (2), consecutive three (3) year renewal options; and 

WHEREAS, the final renewal term commenced on January 5, 2011 and will end January 
4, 2014; and 

WHEREAS, the Aviation General Manager and Chief Procurement Officer have 
reviewed American Facility Services, Inc.'s performance under the Contract and have 
determined that it is in the City's best interest to exercise this Amendment Agreement 
No.l. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
ATLANTA, GEORGIA, that the Mayor is authorized to enter into and execute 
Amendment Agreement No. 1 for FC-7703-04 Janitorial Services at Hartsfield-Jackson 
Atlanta International Airport with American Facility Services, Inc., for additional 
janitorial services at Tech Campus POD "D" & "E", C-4 Building, and Aircraft Service 
International Group at the North Cargo Building, at an annual compensation amount not 
to exceed $246,927. 

1 

-1651 



CITY COUNCIL ATLANTA, GCE 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all contracted work will be charged to and paid 
from FDOA 5501 (Airport Revenue Fund), 180301 (Maintenance Facility), 5212001 
(Consulting/Professional Services), 7563000 (Airport) per year as shown in the schedule 
below. 

Contract Date Funding Year 
Original 

Cost Amendment 
New Annual 

Total 

Yr. Ending Jan. 

2012 FY2012 $171,267 $75,660 $246,927 

Yr. Ending Jan. 
2013 FY2013 $171,267 $75,660 $246,927 

Yr. Ending Jan. 
2014 FY2014 $171,267 $75,660 $246,927 

Total $513,801 $226,980 $740,781 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that except as modified by Amendment Agreement 
No. 1, all of the terms and provisions of Contract FC-7703-04, Janitorial Services at 
Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport, will remain in full force and effect. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Attorney is directed to prepare 
Amendment Agreement No. 1 for execution by the Mayor. 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the First Amendment will not become binding on 
the City and the City will incur no obligation or liability under it until it has been 
executed by the mayor, attested to by the Municipal Clerk, approved as to form by the 
City Attorney and delivered to American Facility Services, Inc. 

2 

LParks
New Stamp



RCS# 1554 
11/21/11 
2:02 PM 

Atlanta City Council 

REGULAR SESSION 

CONSENT I 	 ALL ITEMS EXCEPT 11-0-1553 

ADOPT 

YEAS: 15 
NAYS: 0 

ABSTENTIONS: 0 
NOT VOTING: 1 

EXCUSED: 0 
ABSENT 0 

Y Smith Y Archibong Y Moore Y Bond 
Y Hall Y Wan Y Martin Y Watson 
Y Young Y Shook Y Bottoms Y Willis 
Y Winslow Y Adrean Y Sheperd NV Mitchell 

CONSENT I 



RCS# 1553 
11/21/11 
2:00 PM 

Atlanta City Council 

REGULAR SESSION 

CONSENT I 

RECONSIDER 

YEAS: 13 
NAYS: 0 

ABSTENTIONS: 0 
NOT VOTING: 3 

EXCUSED: 0 
ABSENT 0 

Y Smith Y Archibong Y Moore NV Bond 
Y Hall Y Wan Y Martin Y Watson 

NV Young Y Shook Y Bottoms Y Willis 
Y Winslow Y Adrean Y Sheperd NV Mitchell 

CONSENT I 



RCS# 1552 
11/21/11 
1:59 PM 

Atlanta City Council 

REGULAR SESSION 

CONSENT I 
	

CONSENT AGENDA SECTION I 

ADOPT 

YEAS: 13 
NAYS: 0 

ABSTENTIONS: 0 
NOT VOTING: 3 

EXCUSED: 0 
ABSENT 0 

Y Smith Y Archibong Y Moore NV Bond 
Y Hall Y Wan Y Martin Y Watson 

NV Young Y Shook Y Bottoms Y Willis 
Y Winslow Y Adrean Y Sheperd NV Mitchell 

CONSENT I 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

